## **NOTICE OF VACANCY**

## Cache County Drainage Districts #3, #4, #5 and #6

Cache County is seeking persons who wish to be considered for appointment to Drainage Districts #3, #4, #5 and #6 Boards of Trustees to fill vacancies on each board. Board members must live within the boundaries of the drainage districts and be registered voters. The County Council will hear interested persons at a public hearing on Tuesday, August 22, 2023 at 5:30 p.m. and will then appoint representatives to each Drainage District Board of Trustees by resolution. Persons who wish to be considered for appointment should fill out an application located on the Cache County website at: <u>https://www.cachecounty.org/bac</u> and click on the application button at the top of the page. by 5:00 p.m., Monday, August 21, 2023 and then attend the public hearing on Tuesday, August 22, 2023.

## Micah Safsten

Cache County Council 199 North Main Street Logan, UT 84321 (435) 755-1840 <u>micah.safsten@cachecounty.org</u>